

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 6891/2006 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in CRLMB No. 2673/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASHMAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.for
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Another. To be taken up with SLP(Crl.) No. 1657 of 2006 titled Usman vs. Aash Mohd. &

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

Court Master

Court Master