

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1657/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in CRLMB No.2296/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASH MOHD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3806 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3230 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 3231 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 3233 of 2006

[(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)]

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr Rajiv Kr. Dubey, Adv.
St.of U.P. Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

R1 Mr. Kunwar C.M. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Imran K. Bumey, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent No.1 in these five special
leave petitions were granted bail in 2006. There is
nothing on record to indicate that they have misused
the privilege of bail granted to them.

In that view of the matter, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master